LR231 LR231

## ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 231

Introduced by Gloor, 35.

WHEREAS, Milt Moravek has dedicated his career to conservation of soil and water in Nebraska since working for the soil and water conservation service beginning in 1965; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moravek has been instrumental in the creation of the Central Platte Natural Resources District's ground water quality management program which is a national model; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moravek collaborated to develop a weed control plan in the Platte River basin; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moravek was instrumental in the building of over 30 flood control structures, the clearing of 500 miles of rivers and streams, and the planting of 3.4 million trees; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moravek helped implement statewide policies for stream bank stabilization, erosion and sediment control, and irrigation runoff; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Moravek is retiring after 48 years of dedicated service to water and soil conservation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Milt Moravek on his long career, for his many achievements in conservation, and on his well-deserved retirement.

LR231

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Milt Moravek and the Central Platte Natural Resources District.